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CHAPTER 273.

AN ACT to amend 20.01 (3) (a) and (4) (a) of the statutes, relating to the salaries of
the senate and assembly chief clerks and sergeants at arms, providing a cost of living
bonus, and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 20.01 (3) (a) and (4) (a) of the statutes are amended, effective January
1, 1951, to read:

20.01 (3) (a) To the chief clerk of the senate, and of the assembly, each,
$3,400 for the regular session, payable one-half at the beginning and one-half at the end
of the regular session which shall be in lieu of all other compensation in connection with
such regular session; $12 per day for any special session, and $50 for service at the
opening of the succeeding regular , session.

(4) (a) To the sergeant at arms of the senate, and of the assembly, each
$2,600 for the regular session, payable one-half at the beginning and one-half at the end
of the regular session and $10 per day for any special session.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to the legislature for the
1949 regular session the following amounts to provide a cost of living bonus to each chief
clerk and each sergeant at arms for such regular session: to each chief clerk a total of
$400 and to, each sergeant at arms a total of $400, payable one-half on the effective date
of this section and one-half at the end of the regular session. Said amounts with the
compensation provided by section 20.01 (3) (a) of the statutes shall be in lieu of all
other compensation in connection with the 1949 regular session.

Approved June 16, 1949.
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